

PRESS RELEASE

Technicolor wins a distribution contract with the National Assembly

Paris (France), 27 July 2009 - Thomson (Euronext Paris: 18453; NYSE: TMS), a worldwide leader of services to content creators, announces that it has won a new contract through its Technicolor brand for the management and distribution of the images of the sessions of the National Assembly.

In accordance with the terms of the tender which it has won, and which concerns the operation and maintenance of the audiovisual equipment at the National Assembly, Technicolor has been deploying since 10 July 2009 the equipment necessary for filming the debates in the Assembly and in those committee rooms which are open to the public, and distributing the audiovisual signals to the general interest TV channels.

Frédéric Rose, Chairman and CEO of Thomson, said: "We are proud to have been selected by the National Assembly to carry out the filming of their debates. The Assembly has placed its trust in us in the past and it has chosen us once again. We are therefore going to capitalise on our recognised expertise and the talent of our teams in order to provide viewers with an unsurpassed image quality".

This contract has a duration of one year, is renewable, and demonstrates the senior institutions' trust in Thomson. Technicolor is in fact already supplying services to the Senate, the LCP-AN (Parliamentary TV Channel for the National Assembly) and Public Sénat (Parliamentary TV Channel for the Senate) Channels.

Thomson also operates the distribution networks for 320 major world-wide operators, such as Disney, NBC Universal, ITV, France 24, and BBC Worldwide.

Certain statements in this press release, including any discussion of management expectations for future periods, constitute "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the "safe harbor" of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such forward-looking statements are based on management's current expectations and beliefs and are subject to a number of factors and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from the future results expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements due to changes in global economic and business conditions, "media and entertainment" markets, and regulatory factors. More detailed information on the potential factors that could affect the financial results of Thomson is contained in Thomson's filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.

About Thomson:

Thomson (Euronext Paris: 18453; NYSE: TMS) is a worldwide leader of services to content creators. http://www.thomson.net Press contacts: 33 (0)1 41 86 53 93 thomsonpressoffice@thomson.net

Investor relations: 33 (0)1 41 86 55 95 investor.relations@thomson.net

Shareholder Relations:

shareholder@thomson.net